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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3817
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
DEMAND OF POWER
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to supply power from National Grid to fulfil the demand of power under the head demand and non-head demand in the State of Bihar from other areas to meet shortage of power; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b): Power is supplied to the state of Bihar through the National Grid from the Central Generating Stations. At present Bihar has an allocation upto 1773 MW from the Central Generating Stations. During the year 2011-12, out of the total energy availability of 11,260 Million Unitsin Biharfrom various sources including its own generation, the drawal from the Central Generating Stations was 11,093 Million Units. Ministry of Power has agreed to allocate 50% of power from Barh STPS Stage-II (1320 MW) to Bihar at the request of Government of Bihar.
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